Colo. Sch. of Mines (19-3,14-2 RMAC) -vs- Regis (CO) (9-14,5-11 RMAC)
02/08/22 at Regis Fieldhouse, Denver, CO

Date: 02/08/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

X‘t’gg:dg;ggfgg Colo. Sch. of Mines 19] 24 18] 12| 73

Site: Regis Fieldhouse, Denver, CO Regis (CO) 11 15 13 19 58

Referees: Craig Erdman, Chris Packer, Amy Krommenhoek

Colo. Sch. of Mines 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45  Stanton,Courtney * 29 8-15 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 2 18

24  Pinto,Denali =3 30 4-12 2-6 1-2 1-6 7 1 2 1 0 3 11

22  Holter,Liz * 28 3-4 2-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 5 2 0 2 10

05 Steffeck,Ashley =3 24 2-7 0-1 3-3 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 2 7

44  Van de Graaf,Megan * 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6

11  Stock,Loralee 19 2-3 0-0 3-5 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 7

40 Nichols,Shelby 14  3-7 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 7

30 Van Sickle,Sammy 17 2-7 1-3 0-0 4-4 8 3 5 1 0 1 5

23 Howery,Josephine 13 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 2 2

33 Baum,Quincey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-65 5-14 14-18 17-25 42 15 18 16 0 13 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 1-2  50.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 27-65 41.5% 5-14 35.7 % 14-18 77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Regis (CO) 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Saragoza,Athena * 29 6-12 3-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 15

15 Diercks,Madison & 31 4-12 0-4 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 2 10

33 Burrell, Tashika * 35 4-12 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 3 9

30 Stroberg,Erin & 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 1 4

22 Deem,Sam * 29 1-5 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 1 2 3 1 1 3

10  Fry,Erin 22 1-2 1-2 5-6 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 2 8

01 Pohs,Megan 17 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 3 0 2 5

11 Smith,Morgan L. 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 1 4

20  Pitrof,Olivia 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-54  6-25 10-12 8-23 31 13 12 18 1 12 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 21-54 38.9 % 6-25 24.0% 10-12 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (CO)
MISS JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY 09:31
== REBOUND DEF by DEEM,SAM

09:14 TURNOVER by DEEM,SAM
STEAL by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 09:14
TURNOVER by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 09:09

08:48 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DIERCKS,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:34 2-2

08:23 MISS 3PTR by BURRELL, TASHIKA

REBOUND DEF by PINTO,DENALI --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:56 4-2 V2
ASSIST by HOLTER,LIZ --
07:33 MISS JUMPER by SARAGOZA,ATHENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STANTON,COURTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by HOLTER,LIZ 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by STROBERG,ERIN
07:01 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
-- ASSIST by BURRELL, TASHIKA

GOOD 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI 06:40 7-5 V2
ASSIST by STANTON,COURTNEY --
06:22 MISS JUMPER by DIERCKS,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,LIZ --
FOUL by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 06:09
TURNOVER by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 06:09
SUB OUT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 06:09
SUB OUT by HOLTER,LIZ 06:09
SUB OUT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 06:09
SUB OUT by STANTON,COURTNEY 06:09
SUB IN by STOCK,LORALEE 06:09
SUB IN by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE 06:09
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 06:09
SUB IN by NICHOLS,SHELBY 06:09
05:45 MISS 3PTR by DIERCKS,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
MISS LAYUP by PINTO,DENALI(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DEEM,SAM
05:30 MISS LAYUP by DEEM,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STROBERG,ERIN
05:24 MISS LAYUP by STROBERG,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PINTO,DENALI --
MISS JUMPER by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE 05:18
REBOUND OFF by STOCK,LORALEE --
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,SHELBY(in the paint) 05:11 9-5 V4
ASSIST by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
FOUL by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
04:54 SUB OUT by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
04:54 SUB OUT by STROBERG,ERIN
04:54 SUB IN by FRY,ERIN
04:54 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by PINTO,DENALI 04:54
SUB IN by BAUM,QUINCEY 04:54
FOUL by BAUM,QUINCEY 04:38
04:25 MISS LAYUP by DIERCKS,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,SHELBY(in the paint) 04:16

REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,SHELBY --
04:14 FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN L.
04:14 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.



04:14 SUB IN by STROBERG,ERIN

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 04:14

SUB IN by STANTON,COURTNEY 04:14

MISS FT by NICHOLS,SHELBY 04:14

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

GOOD FT by NICHOLS,SHELBY 04:14 10-5 V5

04:05 10-7 V3 GOOD LAYUP by STROBERG,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FRY,ERIN

TURNOVER by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE 03:52
03:52 STEAL by FRY,ERIN
03:44 MISS 3PTR by DEEM,SAM
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SHELBY --
MISS 3PTR by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by STROBERG,ERIN
FOUL by STOCK,LORALEE 03:11
03:11 SUB OUT by DIERCKS,MADISON
03:11 SUB IN by POHS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by STOCK,LORALEE 03:11
SUB OUT by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE 03:11
SUB OUT by BAUM,QUINCEY 03:11
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,SHELBY 03:11
SUB IN by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 03:11
SUB IN by HOLTER,LIZ 03:11
SUB IN by PINTO,DENALI 03:11
SUB IN by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 03:11
02:57 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by FRY,ERIN
== ASSIST by DEEM,SAM
MISS 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI 02:47
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by PINTO,DENALI 02:36
02:36 MISS FT by FRY,ERIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:36 10-11 H1 GOOD FT by FRY,ERIN

02:25 FOUL by STROBERG,ERIN
02:25 SUB OUT by STROBERG,ERIN
02:25 SUB IN by PITROF,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by STANTON,COURTNEY 02:25 11-11
GOOD FT by STANTON,COURTNEY 02:25 12-11 V1
02:11 MISS 3PTR by BURRELL, TASHIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by PITROF,OLIVIA
02:05 TURNOVER by PITROF,OLIVIA
STEAL by PINTO,DENALI 02:05
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:59 14-11 V3
ASSIST by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --
01:41 MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PITROF,OLIVIA
01:35 MISS LAYUP by PITROF,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DEEM,SAM
01:31 MISS 3PTR by FRY,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by PINTO,DENALI --
SUB OUT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 01:03
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 01:03
GOOD JUMPER by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY(in the paint) 00:52 16-11 V5
ASSIST by STANTON,COURTNEY --
00:27 TURNOVER by FRY,ERIN
STEAL by PINTO,DENALI 00:27
GOOD 3PTR by HOLTER,LIZ 00:04 19-11 V8

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (CO)
10:00 SUB OUT by POHS,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by PITROF,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
10:00 SUB IN by STROBERG,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY (in the paint) 09:46 21-11 V10
ASSIST by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
09:21 21-13 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BURRELL,TASHIKA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PINTO,DENALI(in the paint) 09:05 23-13 V10
08:45 MISS JUMPER by STROBERG,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
GOOD 3PTR by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 08:35 26-13 V13
08:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:34
08:34 SUB OUT by DEEM,SAM
08:34 SUB IN by DIERCKS,MADISON
08:22 26-15 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY 08:06 28-15 V13
ASSIST by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --
07:33 28-17 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by STROBERG,ERIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BURRELL, TASHIKA
MISS LAYUP by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:03
REBOUND OFF by STANTON,COURTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint) 06:59 30-17 V13
06:45 TURNOVER by BURRELL, TASHIKA
STEAL by HOLTER,LIZ 06:45
MISS 3PTR by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 06:39
REBOUND OFF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by PINTO,DENALI(in the paint) 06:31 32-17 V 15
ASSIST by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
FOUL by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 06:10
06:10 SUB OUT by STROBERG,ERIN
06:10 SUB OUT by BURRELL, TASHIKA
06:10 SUB IN by POHS,MEGAN
06:10 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 06:10
SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 06:10
SUB OUT by STANTON,COURTNEY 06:10
SUB IN by STOCK,LORALEE 06:10
SUB IN by NICHOLS,SHELBY 06:10
SUB IN by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 06:10
06:10 32-18 V 14 GOOD FT by DIERCKS,MADISON
06:10 32-19 V 13 GOOD FT by DIERCKS,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by STOCK,LORALEE(in the paint) 05:59
== REBOUND DEF by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
05:39 TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN L.
STEAL by HOLTER,LIZ 05:39
GOOD LAYUP by HOLTER,LIZ(in the paint) 05:22 34-19 V 15
05:07 34-21 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN L.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POHS,MEGAN
TURNOVER by HOLTER,LIZ 04:41
04:41 STEAL by DIERCKS,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by DIERCKS,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
04:37 34-23 V 11 paint)
MISS LAYUP by PINTO,DENALI(in the paint) 04:17
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,SHELBY --
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,SHELBY(in the paint) 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DIERCKS,MADISON
04:08 MISS 3PTR by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
REBOUND DEF by STOCK,LORALEE --
MISS JUMPER by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:52



SUB OUT by PINTO,DENALI

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,SHELBY

SUB IN by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
SUB IN by STANTON,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by STOCK,LORALEE
GOOD FT by STOCK,LORALEE

SUB IN by BAUM,QUINCEY

SUB OUT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLTER,LIZ

STEAL by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE

GOOD FT by HOLTER,LIZ
GOOD FT by HOLTER,LIZ
SUB OUT by HOLTER,LIZ
SUB IN by STEFFECK,ASHLEY

STEAL by STOCK,LORALEE
GOOD JUMPER by STOCK,LORALEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STANTON,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE

STEAL by STANTON,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by STOCK,LORALEE
MISS FT by STOCK,LORALEE

REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint)

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines

03:45 34-26 V8
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26 35-26 V9
03:26 36-26 V 10
03:26
03:26
03:17
02:51
02:40
02:40
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29 39-26 V13
02:29 40-26 V 14
02:11
02:11
02:05
02:05
01:56 42-26 V 16
01:34
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:08
01:08
01:03
01:03
00:50
00:50 43-26 V17
00:50

00:29

00:05

00:00

38-26 V12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by POHS,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
ASSIST by FRY,ERIN

FOUL by FRY,ERIN

SUB OUT by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
SUB IN by BURRELL,TASHIKA

TURNOVER by POHS,MEGAN

TURNOVER by POHS,MEGAN

FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by FRY,ERIN

SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB IN by DEEM,SAM

SUB IN by STROBERG,ERIN

TURNOVER by DIERCKS,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN
FOUL by STROBERG,ERIN
SUB OUT by POHS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by STROBERG,ERIN
SUB IN by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
SUB IN by PITROF,OLIVIA

STEAL by BURRELL,TASHIKA
TURNOVER by DEEM,SAM

FOUL by DIERCKS,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DIERCKS,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by DEEM,SAM

REBOUND DEF by DIERCKS,MADISON

HOME TEAM: Regis (CO)

SUB OUT by STOCK,LORALEE
SUB OUT by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
SUB OUT by BAUM,QUINCEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by PITROF,OLIVIA
SUB IN by STROBERG,ERIN



SUB IN by HOLTER,LIZ

SUB IN by PINTO,DENALI

SUB IN by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLTER,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by PINTO,DENALI

GOOD FT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY

STEAL by PINTO,DENALI
MISS 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HOLTER,LIZ
ASSIST by STEFFECK,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by PINTO,DENALI
MISS LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STANTON,COURTNEY
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by PINTO,DENALI

MISS LAYUP by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

GOOD JUMPER by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN
ASSIST by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,LIZ
MISS 3PTR by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

MISS LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY
TURNOVER by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

MISS 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI

GOOD 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI
ASSIST by HOLTER,LIZ
FOUL by HOLTER,LIZ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by HOLTER,LIZ

SUB OUT by PINTO,DENALI

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY
SUB OUT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN
SUB IN by STOCK,LORALEE

SUB IN by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
SUB IN by BAUM,QUINCEY

45-26

46-26
47-26
48-26

51-26

53-26

53-28

53-30

53-32
56-32

V19

V 20
V21
Vv 22

V 25

Vv 27

V 25

V 23

V21
V 24

MISS 3PTR by BURRELL, TASHIKA

FOUL by DIERCKS,MADISON

TURNOVER by BURRELL,TASHIKA

MISS JUMPER by DIERCKS,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STROBERG,ERIN
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.

MISS 3PTR by BURRELL, TASHIKA

MISS 3PTR by DIERCKS,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by DIERCKS,MADISON

GOOII)) LAYUP by BURRELL, TASHIKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DEEM,SAM

BLOCK by DEEM,SAM

STEAL by BURRELL,TASHIKA
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELL, TASHIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL, TASHIKA
GOOD JUMPER by DIERCKS,MADISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
SUB OUT by DIERCKS,MADISON
SUB IN by POHS,MEGAN

SUB IN by FRY,ERIN



SUB IN by NICHOLS,SHELBY

SUB IN by STANTON,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY

FOUL by BAUM,QUINCEY

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,SHELBY

ASSIST by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SHELBY
MISS LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE(in the paint)

FOUL by BAUM,QUINCEY

SUB OUT by BAUM,QUINCEY
SUB IN by PINTO,DENALI

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,SHELBY
ASSIST by PINTO,DENALI
REBOUND DEF by STOCK,LORALEE

FOUL by STOCK,LORALEE
TURNOVER by STOCK,LORALEE

TURNOVER by STOCK,LORALEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
TURNOVER by PINTO,DENALI

STEAL by STANTON,COURTNEY
FOUL by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
TURNOVER by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE

TURNOVER by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by PINTO,DENALI

56-35

56-36
56-37
58-37

58-38
58-39
60-39

V21

V 20
V19
V21

V 20
V19
V21

GOOD 3PTR by BURRELL, TASHIKA
ASSIST by FRY,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN L.

GOOD FT by FRY,ERIN
GOOD FT by FRY,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by BURRELL, TASHIKA

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL, TASHIKA
TURNOVER by FRY,ERIN

SUB OUT by DEEM,SAM

SUB IN by DIERCKS,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN L.

SUB OUT by POHS,MEGAN
SUB IN by SARAGOZA,ATHENA

GOOD FT by FRY,ERIN
GOOD FT by FRY,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by DIERCKS,MADISON

SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB IN by STROBERG,ERIN
FOUL by STROBERG,ERIN
TURNOVER by STROBERG,ERIN

STEAL by STROBERG,ERIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BURRELL, TASHIKA
REBOUND OFF by STROBERG,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by STROBERG,ERIN(in the paint)

STEAL by FRY,ERIN
TURNOVER by FRY,ERIN

TURNOVER by BURRELL, TASHIKA

STEAL by BURRELL,TASHIKA
MISS 3PTR by SARAGOZA,ATHENA

FOUL by STROBERG,ERIN
SUB OUT by STROBERG, ERIN
SUB IN by DEEM,SAM



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PINTO,DENALI

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines

00:02

4th Play By Play

61-39 V22

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (CO)

SUB OUT by STOCK,LORALEE

SUB OUT by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,SHELBY

SUB IN by STEFFECK,ASHLEY

SUB IN by HOLTER,LIZ

SUB IN by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,LIZ

MISS JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,LIZ
MISS JUMPER by PINTO,DENALI

FOUL by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI
REBOUND OFF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PINTO,DENALI

GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY

ASSIST by PINTO,DENALI

SUB OUT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN
SUB OUT by STANTON,COURTNEY
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY
SUB IN by NICHOLS,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

MISS JUMPER by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,SHELBY

MISS JUMPER by PINTO,DENALI

REBOUND OFF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

MISS JUMPER by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY(in the paint)

FOUL by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

STEAL by STEFFECK,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,SHELBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,SHELBY

SUB OUT by PINTO,DENALI
SUB IN by STOCK,LORALEE

09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46

09:32

09:11

08:58
08:56
08:38
08:30

08:23

08:09

07:31

07:27
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57

61-41 V 20

61-43 V18

63-43 V 20

MISS 3PTR by SARAGOZA,ATHENA

REBOUND DEF by DEEM,SAM
MISS JUMPER by DIERCKS,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL, TASHIKA

GOOD JUMPER by DIERCKS,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEEM,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by DEEM,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIERCKS,MADISON

SUB OUT by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
SUB OUT by DEEM,SAM

SUB IN by POHS,MEGAN

SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.

MISS 3PTR by BURRELL, TASHIKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by POHS,MEGAN

STEAL by DIERCKS,MADISON
FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN L.
TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by BURRELL,TASHIKA
SUB IN by SARAGOZA,ATHENA



MISS 3PTR by STEFFECK,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by STOCK,LORALEE

TURNOVER by HOLTER,LIZ

TURNOVER by NICHOLS,SHELBY

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,SHELBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SHELBY
MISS JUMPER by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,SHELBY
SUB IN by PINTO,DENALI

SUB IN by STANTON,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY
ASSIST by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by STANTON,COURTNEY

GOOl? JUMPER by STOCK,LORALEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS FT by STOCK,LORALEE
ASSIST by HOLTER,LIZ

TURNOVER by STANTON,COURTNEY

FOUL by HOLTER,LIZ

SUB OUT by STOCK,LORALEE
SUB OUT by HOLTER,LIZ

SUB IN by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
SUB IN by BAUM,QUINCEY

MISS LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STANTON,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
SUB OUT by PINTO,DENALI
SUB IN by STOCK,LORALEE

05:07
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:56
04:56

04:52
04:39
04:39
04:31
04:26
04:09
04:05
03:54

03:41
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:12

02:59

02:35

02:04
02:00
02:00
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:49
01:45
01:37

01:29
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27

63-45 V 18

63-47 V 16

65-47 V 18

65-50 V15

67-50 V 17

69-50 V19

69-52 V17

69-53 V 16
69-54 V15

71-54 V17

FOUL by FRY,ERIN
SUB OUT by FRY,ERIN
SUB IN by DEEM,SAM

STEAL by POHS,MEGAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by SARAGOZA,ATHENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by POHS,MEGAN
STEAL by DEEM,SAM
MISS 3PTR by DIERCKS,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN L.
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN L.(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SARAGOZA,ATHENA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIERCKS,MADISON
SUB IN by BURRELL, TASHIKA

GOOD 3PTR by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
ASSIST by POHS,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by BURRELL, TASHIKA(in the paint)

FOUL by DEEM,SAM

REBOUND DEF by DEEM,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by SARAGOZA,ATHENA

STEAL by POHS,MEGAN

GOOD FT by POHS,MEGAN
GOOD FT by POHS,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by SARAGOZA,ATHENA
REBOUND OFF by POHS,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by DEEM,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEEM,SAM

MISS FT by DEEM,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



TURNOVER by BAUM,QUINCEY

MISS 3PTR by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE

STEAL by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY

GOOD FT by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE
GOOD FT by HOWERY,JOSEPHINE

01:27 71-55 V 16
01:15
01:15
01:11
00:58
00:43
00:43
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19 72-55 V17
00:19 73-55 V 18
00:03 73-58 V15

GOOD FT by DEEM,SAM

STEAL by SMITH,MORGAN L.
TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN L.

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DEEM,SAM

FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB IN by DIERCKS,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN
ASSIST by DIERCKS,MADISON



